SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30645/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WPC No. 2225/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

KUNTALA DEKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30248/2024 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 30249/2024 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 02-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Fayaz, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.30099/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR