

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5285/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024
in WPC No. 2446/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

RITU SALOI KALITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54439/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES,
IA No. 54438/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING & IA No.
54436/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4744/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 57583/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.
57581/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 4746/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 55938/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.
55947/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No.
55940/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 3939/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 57936/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES,
IA No. 57935/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.
57933/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaizuddin Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with SLP(C)No.30099/2024.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**