SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22580/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2024 in WPC No. 6186/2024 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

DIDAR ALAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110168/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 110167/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11820/2025 (IA No. 115439/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 115441/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 115440/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Anasuya Choudhury, AOR Mr. Boidurjyamani Deka, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.30099/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR